9. Matched Pair — Mariposa Solar, Gaston County, NC
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This project is a 5 MW facility located on 35.80 acres out of a parent tract of 87.61 acres at 517
Blacksnake Road, Stanley that was built in 2016.

I have considered a number of recent sales around this facility as shown below.

The first is identified in the map above as Parcel 1, which is 215 Mariposa Road. This is an older
I've compared it to similar nearby homes as

dwelling on large acreage with only one bathroom.
shown below. The landscaping buffer for this home is considered light.

Adjoining Residential Sales After Solar Farm Approved
Date Sold Sales Price Built

Solar
Adjoins
Not
Not
Not
Not

Address Acres

215 Mariposa 17.74
249 Mariposa 0.48
110 Airport 0.83
1249 Blacksnake 5.01
1201 Abernathy 27.00

12/12/2017
3/1/2019
5/10/2016
9/20/2018
5/3/2018

$249,000
$153,000
$166,000
$242,500
$390,000

1958
1974
1962
1980
1970

GBA
1,551
1,792
2,165
2,156
2,190

$/GBA
$160.54
$85.38
$76.67
$112.48
$178.08

BR/BA
3/1
4/2
3/2
3/2
3/2

Park
Garage
Garage

Crprt

Drive

Crprt

Style
Br/Rnch
Br/Rnch
Br/Rnch

1.5
Br/Rnch



