

This project is a 5 MW facility located on 35.80 acres out of a parent tract of 87.61 acres at 517 Blacksnake Road, Stanley that was built in 2016.

I have considered a number of recent sales around this facility as shown below.

The first is identified in the map above as Parcel 1, which is 215 Mariposa Road. This is an older dwelling on large acreage with only one bathroom. I've compared it to similar nearby homes as shown below. The landscaping buffer for this home is considered light.

Adjoining Residential Sales After Solar Farm Approved

Solar	Address	Acres	Date Sold	Sales Price	Built	GBA	\$/GBA	BR/BA	Park	Style
Adjoins	215 Mariposa	17.74	12/12/2017	\$249,000	1958	1,551	\$160.54	3/1	Garage	Br/Rnch
Not	249 Mariposa	0.48	3/1/2019	\$153,000	1974	1,792	\$85.38	4/2	Garage	Br/Rnch
Not	110 Airport	0.83	5/10/2016	\$166,000	1962	2,165	\$76.67	3/2	Crprt	Br/Rnch
Not	1249 Blacksnake	5.01	9/20/2018	\$242,500	1980	2,156	\$112.48	3/2	Drive	1.5
Not	1201 Abernathy	27.00	5/3/2018	\$390,000	1970	2,190	\$178.08	3/2	Crprt	Br/Rnch